GREAT LAKES BUCKSKIN ASSOCIATION 2023 YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD IN HONOR OF CLYDE PLETCHER OVERVIEW

The GLBA Youth Leadership Award in Honor of Clyde Pletcher has been created for the purpose of promoting leadership, fairness, respect; as well as providing opportunity for our youth to gain experience in community service. This award is open to youth ages 8 to 18 (as of January 1, 2023), both IBHA / GLBA Youth members and Open Youth.

- Award recipients will be awarded as follows: \$200 to the winning IBHA / GLBA Youth; \$150 to the winning Open Youth.
- There are no restrictions on how the funds are used by the award recipients, however, GLBA encourages the award recipients to use the funds toward horse-related activities or to further their show career.
- Award recipients will be chosen after October 1, 2023, by vote of the GLBA board based on criteria decided by GLBA board. Awards presented are based on merit, not how well they place at shows. Awards will be handed out at the GLBA banquet in the fall of 2023.

Eligibility

- IBHA and Open Youth aged 8-18 years old as of January 1, 2023.
- Applicants must show no less than one of the two weekend GLBA shows during the 2023 season.
- IBHA Youth applicants must be IBHA and GLBA members in good standing. Application Form

Applicant's Name:
Check one: IBHA Youth Open Youth
Applicant's Age (as of January 1, 2023):
Address:
Applicant Signature:
Parent / Guardian Name:
Parent / Guardian Signature:
Contact Phone Number:
Contact Email:

GREAT LAKES BUCKSKIN ASSOCIATION 2023 YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD IN HONOR OF CLYDE PLETCHER

Include a short essay on what leadership means to you. Please include personal examples of leadership that you have exhibited this year. Examples: Helping a friend with horse chores, teaching a younger person safety around horses, volunteering at a horse rescue or therapeutic riding center, helping a friend at a horse-related event, etc.

